
WINTER 2025-2026
ATHLETIC SCHEDULE

Thurs., Dec. 4	 Ponca	 H	 6:00
Fri., Dec. 5	 Summerland	 A	 6:00
Tues., Dec. 9	 Boyd County	 H	 6:00
Fri., Dec. 12	 St. Mary’s Catholic	 A	 6:00
Tues., Dec. 16	 Niobrara-Verdigre	 A	 6:00
Thur., Dec. 18	 Wakefield	 A	 6:00
Fri. Dec. 19	 Neligh-Oakdale	 H	 6:00
Fri., Jan. 2	 Randolph	 A	 6:00
Sat., Jan. 3	 West Holt	 A	 3:30
Tues., Jan. 6	 Bloomfiled	 A	 6:15
Fri., Jan. 9	 Elkhorn Valley	 H	 6:00
Tue.,  Jan. 13	 Archangels Catholic	 A	 6:15
Thurs., Jan. 15	 Tri County NE	 H	 6:00
Fri., Jan. 16	 LHNE	 A	 6:00
Tue., Jan. 20	 LCC	 H	 6:00
Fri., Jan. 23	 Crofton	 A	 6:00
Tues., Jan. 27	 Plainview	 H	 6:00
Thurs., Jan. 29	 Creighton (Girls Only)	 H	 5:00
Feb., 2 - 7	 GNAC Tourney	 A	 TBA
Tues., Feb. 10	 Wausa	 A	 6:00
Fri., Feb. 13	 Wynot	 A	 6:00
Feb. 16 - 19	 Girls Sub Districts	 TBA	 TBA
Fri. Feb. 20	 Creighton (Boys Only)	 A	 7:45
Feb. 23 - 26	 Boys Sub Districts	 TBA	 TBA
Fri., Feb. 27	 Girls District Finals	 TBA	 TBA
Mar. 4 - 7	 Girls State Tournament	 TBA  	Lincoln
Mar. 11 - 14	 Boys State Tournament	 TBA  	Lincoln

HNS Basketball

Mon., Mar. 30 	 West Point Invite	 Beemer	10:00
Mon., April 6	 Plainview Quad	 Plainview	 4:00
Tue., April 7	 HNS Tri.	 Hartington	 3:00
Thurs., April 16	 LCC Invite	 Laurel	 9:00
Mon., April 20	 Ponca Tri.	 Ponca	 9:00
Sat., April 25	 Osmond Invite	 Osmond	 9:30
Tues., April 28	 CCHS Invite	 Hartington	 9:00
Sat., May 2	 Pierce Invite	 Pierce	 9:00
Tues., May 5	 GNAC	 West Holt	10:00
Thurs., May 7	 Battle Creek	 Battle Creek	10:00
Mon., May 11	 Randolph Invite	 Randolph	10:00
May 18 - 19	 Districts	 TBA	 TBA
May 27 - 28	 State	 TBA	 TBA

HNS Boys Golf

                Meet                         Site
Tues., Apr. 7	 HNS Invite	 Hartington	 2:00
Fri., Apr. 10	 Pender Invite	     Pender	 12:00
Tues., Apr. 14	 Cedar Catholic Invite	 Hartington	 1:00
Mon., Apr. 20	 HNS Invite	 Hartington	 1:00
Tues., Apr. 28	 Summerland Invite	 Summerland	10:00
Sat., May 2	 GNAC Tournament	 Hartington	 10:00
Thurs., May 7	 Norfolk Catholic Invite	 Norfolk	 10:00
May 13 or 14	 District Track Meet	 TBA	 TBA
May 22 - 23 	 State Meet	 Omaha Burke	TBA

HNS Track

Mon. Dec. 1	 Jamboree w/Humphrey	 H	 5:30
Fri., Dec. 5	 Boone Central	 A	 6:00
Fri., Dec. 12	 O’Neill	 H	 6:00
Mon., Dec. 15	 Norfolk Catholic	 A	 7:30
Tues., Dec. 16	 Crofton	 H	 6:00
Fri., Dec. 19	 West Holt	 A	 6:15
Dec. 29 - 31	 Wayne State College Trny	 A	 TBA
Fri., Jan. 2	 Dakota Valley	 H	 6:30
Thurs., Jan. 8	 LCC	 A	 6:00
Tues., Jan. 13	 Wynot	 H	 6:00
Fri., Jan. 16	 Pierce	 A	 6:00
Tues., Jan. 20	 O’Neill St. Mary’s	 A	 6:00
Fri., Jan. 23	 Wayne	 H	 6:00
Sat., Jan. 24	 Guardian Angels 	 H	 3:30
Tues., Jan. 27	 Ponca	 A	 6:00
Thurs., Jan. 29	 Plainview	 H	 6:00
Feb. 2, 5 & 7	   Conference	 TBA	 TBA
Tues., Feb. 10	 Elkhorn Valley	 H	 6:00
Thurs., Feb. 12	 Battle Creek	 H	 6:00
Fri., Feb. 13	 Summerland	 A	 6:00
Feb. 16 - 19	 Sub-Districts	 A	 TBA
Fri., Feb. 27	 District Final	 A	 TBA
March 4 - 7	 State Trny	 Lincoln	 TBA

CCHS Girls Basketball

Fri., Mar. 20	 WSC	 A	 12:30
Thurs., Mar. 26	 Mount Marty	 A	 10:00 
Tues., Mar. 31	 CCHS Invite	 H	 12:30
Tues., Apr. 7	 HNS Invite	 H	 2:00
Fri., Apr. 10	 Homer Invite	 A	 1:00
Tues., Apr. 14	 CCHS Invite	 H	 1:00
Tues., Apr. 21	 LCC Invite	 A	 12:00
Thurs., Apr. 23	 Pierce Invite	 A	 12:30
Tues., Apr. 28	 Ponca Invite (JV)	 A	 1:00
Thurs., Apr. 30	 Norfolk 	 A	 4:00
Sat., May 2	 Conference (Wayne)	 A	 10:00
Thurs., May 7	 Battle Creek Invite	 A	 1:30
Thurs., May 14	 District Track Meet		  TBA
May 22 - 23	 State Track Meet		  Omaha

CCHS Track

Mon. Dec. 1	 Jamboree w/Humphrey	 H	 7:30
Fri., Dec. 5	 Boone Central	 A	 7:30
Fri., Dec. 12	 O’Neill	 H	 7:30
Tues., Dec. 16	 Crofton	 H	 7:30 
Dec. 30 - 31	 Wayne State College Trny	 A	 TBA
Jan. 2 & 3	  Archbishop Bergan Trny	 A	 3:00
Thurs., Jan. 8	 LCC	 A	 7:30
Tues., Jan. 13	 Wynot	 H	 7:30
Thurs., Jan. 15 	 Dakota Valley	 H	 7:00
Fri., Jan. 16	 Pierce	 A	 7:30
Tues., Jan. 20	 O’Neill St. Mary’s	 A	 7:00
Fri., Jan. 23	 Wayne	 H	 7:30
Sat., Jan. 24	 Guardian Angels 	 H	 5:00
Tues., Jan. 27	 Ponca	 A	 7:30
Thurs., Jan. 29	 Plainview	 H	 7:30
Sat., Feb. 2, 5 & 7 	 Conference	 A	 TBA
Tues., Feb. 10	 Elkhorn Valley	 H	 7:30
Thurs., Feb. 12	 Battle Creek	 H	 7:30
Fri., Feb. 13	 Summerland	 A	 7:30
Fri., Feb. 20	 Norfolk Catholic	 H	 7:30
Feb. 23 - 26	 Sub-Districts	 A	 TBA
March 2 - 3	 District Final	 A	 TBA
March 12 - 14	 State Trny 	 Lincoln 	TBA

CCHS Boys Basketball

Sat., Dec. 6	 Plainview Dual	 H	 10:00
Tues., Dec. 9	 HNS Dual	 H	 5:30
Sat., Dec. 13	 Boone-Central Tourney	 A	 9:00
Tues., Dec. 16	 HNS Dual	 H	 6:00
Thurs., Jan. 1	 Wayne Tourney	 A	 TBD
Tues., Jan. 6	 Norfolk Catholic Dual	 A	 6:00
Sat., Jan. 10	 HNS Dual	 H	 10:00
Tues., Jan. 13	 Humphrey-Lindsay Dual	 A	 6:00
Sat., Jan. 17	 Howells-Dodge Tourney	 A	 9:00
Thurs., Jan. 22 	 Newman Grove Dual	 A	 6:00
Thurs., Jan. 29	 Bancroft-Rosalie Dual	 A	 5:30
Feb. 2 - 4	 Districts	 A	 TBA
Feb. 9 - 10	 State	 A	 TBA

Bowling

Mon., Dec. 8	 West Holt Public Invite	 A	 3:00
Thurs., Dec. 11	 Battle Creek Dual	 H	 7:00
Sat., Dec. 13	 West Point Beemer Invite	 A	 9:00
Sat., Dec. 20	 Pierce Invite	 A	 10:00
Fri., Jan. 2	 Winnebago Invite	 A	 9:00
Mon., Jan. 12	 Summerland Invite	 A	 1:00
Thurs., Jan. 15	 Cedar Triangular	 H	 6:00
Sat., Jan. 17	 Plainview Invite	 A	 10:00
Mon., Jan. 19	 Battle Creek Invite	 A	 10:30
Sat., Jan. 24	 Conference (Norfolk YMCA)	 A   	 9:00
Feb. 6 - 7	 Districts	 TBA	 TBA
Feb. 17 - 18	 State	 TBA	 TBA

Girls Wrestling

Sat., Dec. 6	 Howells - Dodge Invite	 A	 9:30
Thurs., Dec. 11	 Battle Creek Dual	 H	 7:00
Sat., Dec. 13	 Crete Invite	 A	 9:00
Fri., Dec. 19	 Pierce Invite	 A	 3:00
Tues., Jan. 23	 Madison	 A	 10:00
Tues., Dec. 30	 Newman Grove Invite	 A	 10:00
Sat., Jan. 10	 David City Aquinas	 A	 10:00
Thurs., Jan. 15	 Cedar Triangular	 H	 6:00
Sat., Jan. 17	 Battle Creek Invite	 A	 9:00
Sat., Jan. 24	 Conference (Norfolk YMCA)	A   	 9:00
Tues., Jan. 27	 Winnebago Triangular	 A	 6:00
Sat., Jan. 31	 Plainview Invite	 A	 9:30
Fri., Feb. 6	 Leigh Invite	 A	 10:00
Feb. 13 - 14	 Districts	 TBA	 TBA
Feb. 19 - 21	 State	 TBA	 TBA

CCHS Boys Wrestling

Tues., April 7	 Ponca Triangular	 A	 3:00
Thurs., April 9	 Norfolk Catholic Tri.	 A	 4:00
Mon., April 13	 Battle Creek Tri.	 A	 4:00
Thurs., April 16 	 LCC Invite	 A	 9:00
Thurs., April 23	 O’Neill Invite	 A	 9:00
Sat., April 25	 Osmond Invite	 A	 9:00
Mon., April 27	 CCHS Triangular	 H	 4:00
Tues., April 28	 CCHS Invite	 H	 9:00
Wed., April 29	 Tatonka	 A	 9:00
Sat., May 2	 Pierce Invite	 A	 9:00
Tues., May 5	 Conference (Pierce)	 A	 9:00
Thurs., May 7	 Battle Creek Invite	 A	 9:00
May 11 - 12	  Districts	 TBA	 TBA
May 27 - 28	 State	 TBA	 TBA

CCHS Boys Golf

Sat., Dec. 6	 Howells-Dodge Invite	 A	 9:30
Sat., Dec. 13	 Stanton Invite	 A	 9:30
Sat., Dec. 20	 Wisner-Pilger Invite	 A	 10:00
Tues., Dec. 30	 Newman Grove Invite	 A	 10:00
Sat., Jan. 10	 David City Aquinas	 A	 10:00
Thurs., Jan. 15 	 Double Dual	 H	 6:00
Sat., Jan. 17	 Battle Creek Invite	 A	 9:00
Thurs., Jan. 22	 GNAC Tourny	 Plainview	 1:00
Fri., Jan. 23	 Madison Invite	 A	 9:00
Sat., Jan. 31	 Plainview Invite	 A	 9:30
Fri., Feb. 6 	 Clarkson-Leigh Invite	 A	 10:00
Feb. 13 - 14	 Class D Districts	 TBA	 TBA
Feb. 19 - 21	 State	 A	 TBA

HNS Boys Wrestling

Hartington, NE 
402-254-3549

www.hiway84carwash.com
103 Eickhoff Industrial Rd

Hartington, NE

Hartington, NE 
402-254-3908

DAVID 
BASSING

102 S. Broadway, Hartington, NE 68739 • 402-256-7995

JERRY’S SERVICE
Hartington, NE • 402-254-6546

FORDYCE COOP 
Fordyce, NE • 402-357-3568

Hartington, NE • 402-254-6771
KEITH’S PACKAGE LIQUOR

Hartington & 
Wakefield, NE
402-254-6809

Hartington, NE • 402-254-6369
Fischer Feed & Supply, Inc.

Hartington, NE 
402-254-7444

Hartington, NE
 402-254-6802

Hartington, NE 
402-254-3400

Hartington, NE
402-254-6406

 402-254-2474
120 N. Broadway 

Hartington, NEREPS
Gerald Gerald or Jerry Fischer 

Hartington, NE

Premier Lawn & Landscaping
Brian Noecker • 402-841-1250

FARMERS UNION COOP
Hartington, NE • 402-254-3451

Wiebelhaus Service

MILLER PAINTING & DECORATING
Hartington, NE  •  402-254-6328

FOLKERS PAINTING, LLCFOLKERS PAINTING, LLC  
Travis Folkers , Owner • Hartington, NETravis Folkers , Owner • Hartington, NE

402-841-4487 • Email:  tfolkers87402-841-4487 • Email:  tfolkers87@@hotmail.comhotmail.com

Kyle & Kent Hochstein
Hartington, NE • 402-254-6710

Yankton, SD • 605-260-1490

Proud Supporter of Local Youth.

 Ryan Loecker | Hartington 
office 402-254-9770
cell 605-760-3428

hsip.com        see possible.

HARD PATCH
306 N Broadway Hartington, NE 

(402) 369-3757

Cedar Beef Hartington, NE
Office: 402-254-9880 • Grinding: 402-360-0534 • AG Trucking: 605-660-0055

Hartington, NE  •  402-254-6895
Plumbing & Electric Service, Inc.

Hartington Feed & Chick
Hartington, NE • 402-254-7449

112 N Broadway - Hartington, NE
402-254-3943

301 W South St
Hartington, NE 
402-254-9557

Brad & Jan Arens
Hartington, NE
(402) 841-4961

Carhart Lumber Co.
Hartington, NE • 402-254-3928

Hartington, Nebraska
402-254-3928

Giving You The Power To Build Since 1921

Hartington, NE • 402-254-3994

Wiechelman Repair
Hartington, NE • 402-254-6788

402-254-9000
201 N. Broadway Ave • Hartington, NE 

www.firstchiropracticcenter.com

605-665-3497
MAYERSIGNS.COM    

Hartington, NE
402-254-3345

 

R A  EC .A     E 
CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 

.D 

CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 

R A  EC ADE 

Darin Pick, BigIron Sales Rep
Cedar, Wayne & Knox Counties

(402) 841-9187
www.bigiron.com

Hartington, NE   Ph. 402-254-3911

TRI-STATE TURF IRRIGATION
Free Estimates  •  Installation - Repair

Northeast Pipe Northeast Pipe & Panel& Panel
Hartington, NE • Office: 402-254-9585 • Sales: 402-640-3488


